CLARK COUNTY REGIONAL OPIOID TASK FORCE COMMISSION CHAMBERS CLARK COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 500 S. GRAND CENTRAL PARKWAY LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89106 THURSDAY, MARCH 14, 2024 2:00 P.M.

For copies of the agenda and supporting materials backup, please contact Sue Vang at (702) 455-0178, Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, 6th Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106.

The Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force was created by AB132 from the 82nd Session of the 2023 Nevada Legislature and is comprised of fifteen (15) individuals appointed by the Board of Clark County Commissioners. The Task Force reviews data relating opioid overdose fatalities and near fatalities and uses such data to identify gaps in community services relating to opioids and opioid overdose fatalities. The Task Force reviews data from existing state and community databases and, in particular, information relating to harm reduction and substance abuse. Task Force members identify trends in the social determinants of health relating to opioid overdose fatalities and identify opportunities for prevention to promote recovery and to collaborate to leverage existing resources to prevent substance misuse. **The public is invited to comment.**

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. *Approval of Minutes of meeting on January 20, 2024 (For possible action)
- 4. *Approval of Agenda for March 14, 2024 (For possible action)
- 5. Receive Presentation from Nevada Department of Health and Human Services' Office of Analytics (For discussion only)
- 6. Receive Presentation from the Attorney General's Substance Use Response Working Group (For discussion only)
- 7. Open discussion for future agenda items. (For discussion only)
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Notice/agenda of a meeting of the Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force, scheduled for Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 2:00 p.m., was posted per Open Meeting Law requirements at the following locations:

- Clark County Government Center Lobby
- https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/opioid task force/index.php
- https://notice.nv.gov

^{*} Action items that may be voted on by Committee. Public comment is limited to three minutes.